Rapid Electronics Ltd  DATA SHEET
SEMICONDUCTOR IC’s
BW – M66 Melody generators
Features
• • • • 64-note ROM memory
• • • • 1.3V to 3.3V operating voltage and low power consumption
• • • • Packaged in inexpensive TO-92 package
• • • • OSC resistor is built-in

Typical Application
Suggested Values : C = 1µF, R = 4.7KΩ, Q = BC182
Order Code BW Ref. No. Description Pin
82-0042 M66T-01L MELODY GENERATOR (JINGLE BELLS)
82-0043 M66T-09L MELODY GENERATOR (WEDDING MARCH)
82-0044 M66T-68L MELODY GENERATOR (ITS A SMALL WORLD)
82-0045 M66T-08S MELODY GENERATOR (HAPPY BIRTHDAY)
Melody Generators SEE TABLE
The enclosed information is believed to be correct, Information may change ‘without notice’ due
product improvement.  Users should ensure that the product is suitable for their use.  E. & O. E
Rapid Electronics Ltd, Severalls Lane, Colchester, Essex, England, CO4 5JS